12-29-1998



531-340

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10093058	39e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DAVID G. DONOHOE		Name: Ronald Marquez	
MED 12-16-98		Internal Address: <u>Aquarian Accessories Corporation</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq\) Yes \(\supseteq\) No		1140 N. Tustin Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:Execution Date:		City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: UYes XINo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>08/720,196, Filed 09/25/96</u>			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/720,196, filed 09/25/96			
		. 1. 10 (7.37) (4.31)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: William L. Chapin			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Law Offices of William L. Chapin		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8732 Squires Circle		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92646		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
William L. Chapin	William	J. Kazin 12-12-98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	v Date	
2/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000241 08720196		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0409

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0410

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.

DATE: 12/9/98

DAYID & DONOHOE

1			
2	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
3			
4			
5	State of California)		
6	County of Orange)		
7			
8	On <u>A December 1498</u> before me, <u>Kathleen L. Schultz</u> , personal appeared David G. Donohoe , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose pares(s) in large subscribed to the with		
9	il satistaciony evidence to be the beison(s) whose hame(s) is iale subscribed to the with		
10	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument		
11	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume		
12	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
13			
14	KATHLEEN L SCHULTZ BATALLIA & COMM. # 1054598		
15 16	Notory Public — Colliomia S CRANCE COUNTY		
17	My Country APO 28, 1999		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/16/1998 REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0412